BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65

FACTORY MODEL Hx665x0 , Hx685x0

ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber, 2011 SECTION ----

PARTS LIST

HZL-K85

HZL-K65




ORIGINAL ISSUE

Octber , 2011

77042x4

BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS EnE 23 Page | NO. (%) JUK||:II:II:IT§_
. . TI042MarX{ > F#S 4 1 | L [MAPHILLIPS SCREW | 40051066
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 1 83503|ERF L H 4R 1 | 2 |HANDLE BRACKET | 40117757
FACTORY MODEL | FPGE50 83678|\> KL 1 | 3 |[HANDLE 40117823




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS S hA Page] NO. A (&) JUKI 5135 |
. : 2744| TR 2 | 1 |WASHER 40057407
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 2 10963|E-6.E 8 88 2 | 2 |E6 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050712
FACTORY MODEL HX665x0 33223 EES: 2 | 3 |WASHER 40089140
HX685X0 43389|25AMy4- #he15 B 2 | 4 |THRUST WASHER 40088563
ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber , 2011 43930[n" 47" J9hE" Y 2 | 5 |SPRINGPIN 40050730
58437|7 v & v — 2 | 6 |WASHER 40117672
63796|M3F AN /hh 2 | 7 |M3 SCREW 40117683
6623585 1448 X (3mmpx#l) | 2 | 8 |SECURING PLATE 40050777
66437| 7 v o 1 (RFEF) 2 | 9 [BUSH 40050778
67447|M5RFRIESH S | 2 | 10 |M5 SCREW 40050786
68152| La* %)L (3%) 2 | 11 |BALL BUSH 40089048
73371|M6IE& R T L=6 2 | 12 |M6 SCREW 40050810
73434|M 4 /34 > Fx1=8| 2 | 13 [M4 PHILLIPS SCREW 40050811
33223%2 75207|% 1 v Fiks#acC ea| 2 | 14 |CS-cLIP 40050847
75274MA1=y F# > L=1{ 2 | 15 (M4 PHILIPS SCREW 40089053
77035|M4s81 > F#< (4 2 | 16 |M4 PHILLIP SCREW 40051064|
el 77042|MAN4 > B L=8| 2 | 17 (M4 PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066
" 77056 T EE 2 | 18 |WASHER 40051069
% 81530| 15— (#) 2 | 19 |COLLAR ASSY 40117707
e 833367 5 v F ‘ 2 | 20 |cLUTCH 40117724
83580| L& 4% 4 =>4 F—1f 2 | 21 [UPPER SHAFT PULLEY 40117744
83585|8t#E 4 5 2% 2 | 22 |NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 40117749
83601|%89H/\—Hufttk | 2 | 23 |SPOOL COVER BRACKET 40117765
83629| X FF 2 | 24 |TAKE UP BODY ASSY 40117784
83633|7 1 Fo—% % 2 | 25 |IDLER BRACKET ASSY 40117787
83643| % 4 S U ALk 2 | 26 |TIMING BELT 40117797
83653|4 > —H L(=i#) | 2 | 27 |DETECTOR SHIELD PLATE 40117802
83654| £ & 2 | 28 |UPPER SHAFT 40117803
83660| L#3 % 2 | 29 |UPPER SHAFT SUPPORT 40117807
88512 83800|E &Y 5 % 2 | 30 |CRANK SHAFT 40118981
85013\ >4 —HL¥— | 2 | 31 [SENSOR HOLDER 40117937
% 85017|89& 8 (/N5 2H4 2 | 32 [BALANCER 40089055
men ot | BT || B |
) IXZ 34 -
w F e T 2 | 35 |TAKE-UP SHAFT 40089060
N zr0a2 N ssess | 88511|%4 =24 F—1U— | 2 | 36 |BELT PULLEY 40089062
W24 e | 88512) T—1U— 2 | 37 |HAND WHEEL 40088504
88519\ 5 v FE#M/S* | 2 | 38 [COMPRESSION SPRING 40089063
88521|E > 2 | 39 |PIN 40089065
88523|E-81L 8 2 | 40 |E8 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40089066
88524 £ > 2 | 41 |PIN 40089067




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS e 2 Page] NO. EEAES) JUKI 5135 |
. - 10963[E-6 .ED & 3 | 1 |E6 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050712
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 3 73900{M 3 E</MA =4 | 3| 2 |M3SCREW 40050814)
FACTORY MODEL Hx665x0 77042|M4/3A > & 1=8| 3 | 3 [M4 PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066
Hx685x0 77053[M3/34 » K= L=6| 3 | 4 |M3PHILLIPS SCREW 40051068

ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber , 2011 83322| %%t o4 —HEftiR | 3 | 5 |BOBBIN WINDER SW BASE 40117723
83594|EEmA/N—EELEA 3 | 6 |[FRONT PANEL BRACKET A 40117758

83602 K& TS v k 3 | 7 |BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASSY 40117766

83603 & (48) 3 | 8 |BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT ASSY 40117767

85274|M2Az~n RS L=8 | 3 | 9 |M2 SCREW 40117948

85592 % BE R4 vF ()| 3 | 10 [ASSY BOBBIN WINDER SW 40117950

87182[ta L Y /\R 3 | 11 |TORSION SPRING 40088490

87242\ o —H Lh8— | 3 | 12 [SENSOR GUIDE 40117960

841505 st ¥ —n—=+A 3 | 13 [ASSY CAM SENSOR LEAD WIRE | 40117917

88514| %% =M (T) 3 | 14 |BOBBIN WINDER BASE 40088505

77042X2




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS EE3 0% age] NO. ERAES) JUK 55 |

. ] 1513|E41E HER(IR 2 L ITERE 4 1 |E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050707

BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 4 é%g 5-3-';.&)% 2 5 ESE%:_PE'ON'WASHER 18828;?8
Hx665x0 144 3

FACTORY MODEL | |} 685x0 9122| EEES: 4 | 4 |WASHER 40089138

ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber , 2011 28735k EE & 4 | 5 |CRINKLE WASHER 40050717

61221|M4/NA > KR 4 6 |M4 PHILLIPS SCREW 40050749

61222|M4/NA > K 4 7 |M4 PHILLIPS SCREW 40050750

77042 64359|M 4 kv L=3| 4 | 8 [M4 SCREW 40050767

66725|M4RABFRIEDH R L 4 9 M4 SCREW 40050781

7329|ARF v b+ 4 | 10 [M4 TORQUE NUT 40050808

75024| % B LR b w/s— 4 | 11 [STOPPER 40050823

77037|8t#EfR = ($R) 4 | 12 [NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 40057556

77042|M4,84 > K< 1=8| 4 | 13 |M4 PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066

83577|#tiEHR— b+ 4 | 14 [NEEDLE BAR FRAME 40117741

83578|&t#EH A R— A4 K | 4 | 15 INB_ FRAME CONTROL ARM 40117742

73299 83595|3# % (X4a=Z 1FEAE4# | 4 | 16 |PS SUPPORT ADJUSTING PLATE 40117759

83506|# % (X ZITE 4 | 17 |[PRESSER SPRING SUPPORT BAS] 40117760

83597 |#tiEEARAER 4 | 18 [NB LATERAL ADJUST PLATE ASS] 40117761

83508|&t#EHR— ~ L4tk | 4 | 19 [NEEDLE BAR FRAME SPRING 40117762

83656|H 7R— & 4 | 20 [SUPPORT SHAFT 40117804

8365704 R + L — ~Eh(#H) 4 | 21 [TP_SHAFT 40117805

85059|515&k Y 7/ 1 4 | 22 [SPRING 40117938

85060| EfE/ N\ 4 | 23 [SPRING 40117939

85061| X Y w5 EY 4 | 24 [SPRING PIN 40117940

85152|%@EL L/v— 4 | 25 (TP LEVER 40117944

85158|F 1 —7 4 | 26 |TUBE 40117945

87010/ & L 2%(%8) 4 | 27 |TP HOOK HOLDER ASSY 40117956

87694| LY Hr/\ A 4 | 28 |PLATE SPRING 40117979

88435|#t1EsH (#8) 4 | 29 [NEEDLE CLAMP SET 40088503

88688|&t#E 4 | 30 [NEEDLE BAR 40089094

87010

66725




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS :‘ﬁ':% E'né age| NO. .ﬁ,é () JUKIFZE |
. . 2011.11.01 1520[E3 . E D 5 [ 1 |E3 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050708
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 5 5685822z R /NH S 5 | 2 M2 PHILLIPS SCREW 40050740
FACTORY MODEL Hx665%0 61221 [Ma/NA > KRS 5 | 3 |M4PHILLIPS SCREW 40050749
Hx685x0 63278 |48 Z #% 5 | 4 |PRESSER BAR 40117682

ORIGINAL ISSUE QOctber , 2011 66318|M3/f > FHTLF 5 5 [M3 SCREW 40117688
66727 |MAFR BRI SD 5| 6 |M4SCREW 40050782

73900|M 3 R/ RS =4 | 5 | 7 |M3SCREW 40050814

77042|M4s3 4 > K> 1=8| 5 | 8 |M4PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066

63278 79491 M3X3JL&)*:) 5 9 |M3 SCREW 40051079
E— 800651 2 £ 1L F o 5 | 10 |#7 SCREW FOR SHANK 40051081
80096 [M275 R /v & 5 | 11 |M2 SCREW 40088467

80102|/ 3R FHEAR 5 | 12 |SPRING ADJUST PLATE 40117696

83579|# % it = 5 | 13 |PRESSER BAR GUIDE 40117743

83597 |#H4E E H FHEEAR 5 | 14 |NB LATERAL ADJUST PLATE ASSY | 40117761

83599|B H% xR 5 | 15 |BH SW BRACKET ASSY 40117763

83621 |4t #R 5 | 16 |THROAT PLATE 40117776

83640|# x 4= LT L 5 | 17 |[PRESSER BAR GUIDE PLATE 40117794

83664 | E#E/ \H 5 | 18 |SPRING 40117811

83728| a1k 5 | 19 |HOOK COVER 40117860

83739 |8/ AL —IL 5 | 20 |BRUSH 40119573

83757|B CiZL Y BHLEIR 5 | 21 |BC HOLD PLATE 40117870

83790 | %4/ ¥ 4R 5 | 22 |THROAT PLATE THREAD GUIDE 40117897

84126|BH/\—* X (#) | 5 | 23 |BUTTON HOLE STITCH SENSOR HARN{ 40117910

84164 #1321k 5 | 24 [INSULATION SEAT 40117924

83664 84381(B H#&4N L /3— 5 | 25 |BH SENSOR LEVER 40117793

66318 85064|213E Y /3% 5 | 26 |SPRING 40117941
85262|M27s ~/nR S L=6 | 5 | 27 [M2 SCREW 40117946

87677|B HiRA (48) 5 | 28 |BH PLATE A ASSY 40117975

87679|B HIR B 5 | 29 |BH PLATE B 40117976

83640 87680|B H4R C 5 | 30 |BH PLATE C 40117977
87693|B H/\—+R RExft4k | 5 | 31 [BH EAD WIRE BRACKET 40117978

66727 87694| kL4 R/ NH 5 | 32 |PLATE SPRING 40117979

\ O 87695(BHA A KR 5 | 33 |BH GUIDE PLATE 40117980
\;6 88043 88043|> v v 4 5 | 34 |PRESSER FOOT HOLDER 40051130

80065 88044 |1 % £ (4) 5 | 35 |ZIGZAG PRESSER FOOT 40051131
88596 M4 M7y & 5 | 36 |M4 SCREW 40088515

89218|8tR A A K 5 | 37 |BOBBIN CASE COVER 40117986

89353 |fAREMK Y < = 5 | 38 |HOOK COVER OPEN/CLOSE BUTTON| 40117987

89354 |tk BIR/ N 4R 5 | 39 |HOOK COVER SPRING 40117988

89355| AR Y Y S & 5 | 40 |HOOK COVER BUTTON SUPPORT 40117989

89399(M2/8 1 ¥ KRS 5 | 41 |M2 SCREW 40117991

800962 \/
89354 @ ?

89355
89399x4




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS B 0% Page NO. ERAES) JUK 55 |
. . 1513[E4 LB < £ (78mE 6 | 1 |E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050707
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 6 1520 %%témﬁ 6| 2 53 CLIP-ON-VgASHER 40050708
AX665x0 28735k 22 6 | 3 |CRINKLE WASHER 40050717

FACTORY MODEL | |/ 6e5,0 32316| EES 6 | 4 |WASHER 40050719
ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber , 2011 39542|CS-6.t A8 6 | 5 |CLIP-ON-WASHER 40057410
55500|/ w4 E > 6 | & [SPRINGPIN 40088545

50221| FEES 6 | 7 |WASHER 40050747

63796|M3F RN RS 6 | 8 [M3 SCREW 40117683

72266|M 4 Exft4a C 6 | 9 [M4STUDSCREW 40050798

85074 77042|M4sx 4 > K%< 1=8| 6 | 10 M4 PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066

77053|M3/84 > K< 1=6| 6 | 11 M3 PHILLIPS SCREW 40051068

83631|%AF M 6 | 12 [TENSION DISC 40117786

83634|D T& 6 | 13 |FACE PLATE ASSY 40117788

83635|D T BRI L/ S— 6 | 14 [TT DISC FLOAT PLATE 40117789

83636/ D T BAR 6 | 15 |[THREAD RELEASE 40117790

83637|D T 54 VLI 6 | 16 |TT DIAL PRESSER 40117791

83644| 77> 3 vigmU 6 | 17 |PRETENSION FLOAT PLATE 40117798

83645| 7 1) 7> 3 »M(#A)| 6 | 18 |PRETENSION ASSY 40117799

83652\ & F v ~ 6 | 19 |ADJUSTING NUT 40117801

83659|% A1 K 6 | 20 [THREAD GUIDE 40117806

83661|05 & ~ L— F# 6 | 21 |LIFTER LEVER SHAFT 40117808

836621 x L+ 6 | 22 |LIFTER LEVER 40117809

83663|D T s/ $ 5 6 | 23 [THREAD TENSION SPRING 40117810

83665(313 Y /R 6 | 24 |SPRING 40117812

83667|%H U [£1a 6 | 25 [TAKE UP SPRING 40117813

83669|D T 1 L 6 | 26 [TT cam 40117815

83672| MBARA/ \ R 4R 6 | 27 |DISC RELEASE SPRING 40117817

| 83673|D T H LBk | 6 | 28 [TT CAM CLICK 40117818

42316 83674| ME 4R 6 | 29 [DISC FIXING PLATE 40117819

83690|D T M## % 6 | 30 |DISC HOLDER 40117833

8369538 % (¥ SWHE{##k | 6 | 31 |PRESSER LIFTER SW BASE 40117838

83661 83738| FFEAN -1 4 6 | 32 [TAKE UP COVER PILE 40117869
1513 83762/ % =R FL— F> L4 6 | 33 |FACE PLATE COVER SILK 40117875

513 _ 83788|D T %4 ¥)LIL% | 6 | 34 [TT DIAL FOREIGN SILK 40117895
84148|#@z EiFswn—=A 6 | 35 |ASSY PL SW LEAD WIRE 40117916

e % 85067 Msjft&)* ; 6 | 36 [M3 SCREW 40117942

/ \ 7 85274|M27z ~/h RS L=8 | 6 | 37 [M2 SCREW 40117948

) \83662 39542 R / € 86376 86326|CP7R L 6 | 38 [CR BOLT 40117954

i By P /. 86376|M 3x3/34 > K| 6 | 39 [M3 SCREW 40117955

Vs S U seseoauree 87256|M3X4/ 31 > 2 6 | 40 M3 SCREW 40088494

88417|M3 ARF v 6 | 41 [M3 AR NUT 40117982




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS S BhA Page] NO. A (&) JUKI 5135 |
. . 1513[E4LE®hEm( X £(F8mE 7 | 1 |E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050707
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 7 8400|E-5.E 8 8 7 | 2 |E5 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050711
FACTORY MODEL Hx665x0 433Q|AS5 A FT vy w— | 7| 3 |THRUST WASHER 40050727
Hx685x0 62307|M4LE & ¥ L=5 7| 4 |M4SCREW 40089122
ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber , 2011 64466|M 4 12~ 7| 5 |M4 SCREW 40117685
64470|H 5 — 7 | 6 |COLLAR 40117686
64973|M 3 /34 ¥ KR T 7 | 7 [M3HILIPS SCREW 40089141
65826[3.04 v E> xS =8| 7 | 8 [M3 TAPPING SCREW 40117687
66725|MaRfBREDH RS Ll 7 | 9 |M4SCREW 40050781
73299|ARF v k 7 | 10 |M4 TORQUE NUT 40050808
. 7620344 4k 7 | 11 |OILING CORD 40050932
=< 77042|M4sR4 > B 1=8| 7 | 12 |M4 PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066
64973 _ sepas 77044|M3F RpHR S L=6 | 7 | 13 [M3 PHILLIPS SCREW 40057558
¥ eezar  F¥ 79491(M3x31E 8h & 7 | 14 [M3 SCREW 40051079
e t8 ssaoexe 82720[3.02 v Ev 3 7 | 15 |M3 TAPPING SCREW 40117708
86243 . s
<> / 83565|3% Y #a 7 | 16 |FEED DOG 40117729
B 83566|1% Y & 7 | 17 |FEED BAR 40117730
S assen 83567|7K 3 Y i 7 | 18 |HORIZONTAL FEED ARM 40117731
RS 83588| £ Mt & 7 | 19 |[HOOK BRACKET 40117752
ln 83589|3AF & 7 | 20 |FEED REGULATOR 40117753
83590|E E 7 | 21 |FEED REGULATOR BLOCK 40117754
835915 Y EXfF (74 7 | 22 |FEED FITTING PLATE 40117755
& 83592|ElEz1EsH R R—H— | 7 | 23 [BC STOPPER SPACER 40117756
64653K5 64470 83606|& L& 7 | 24 |HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BASE 40117768
83641|3% Y i 7 | 25 |HF ROCKER ARM 40117795
83707 83691| T % 7 | 26 |LOWER SHAFT SUPPORT 40117834
83705|7k i 7 | 27 |HF ROCKER ARM SHAFT 40117843
66725X2 - 83707|% Y L 8(%) 7 | 28 |FEED BAR SHAFT L 40117844
83606 so 7 83708|% Y & #(%) 7 | 29 |FEED BAR SHAFT R 40117845
Tt "iﬁT 83710| 58 F B 7 | 30 |FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 40117846
Neasss L] iz SIS 83711|Hh 5 — 7 | 31 |cOLLAR 40117847
1 8% 83713|313E Y /3R 7 | 32 [SPRING 40117848
& | [Reszzs ] ’ ] 83715313k Y /3R 7 | 33 [SPRING 40117850
5 & 83720( L 3% Y SR EH 7 | 34 |VF ADJUST SHAFT 40117853
M é\é/é s B & 83721| L T Y SA#isEm(Zz) | 7 | 35 [VF ADJUST SHAFT LEFT 40117854
83727| K £ 8 7 | 36 [HOOK SHAFT 40117859
84403|RE >4 —Z (#) | 7 | 37 [ASSY BOBBIN CASE 40117928
85128| 7S5 R Fw ¥ RE> | 7 | 38 |BOBBIN 40088475
86241|NEEERLEHEE 7 | 39 [BOBBIN CASE STOPPER PLATE | 40117951
86243| M EEx 18 (£4a 7 | 40 [BOBBIN CASE STOPPER SPRING| 40117952
86244|M25 /N & 7 | 41 [M25 SCREW 40117953
87217|h 5 — 7 | 42 |coLLAR 40117958
88417|M3 ARF v b+ 7 | 43 [M3 AR NUT 40117982
89202| A 2 (#) 7 | 44 [HOOK AsSY 40117984
89359| & EEx b H(F4ra A 7 | 45 [BOBBIN CASE STOPPER BASE 40117990




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS n':;':% T2 Page | NO. FEAES) JUK|;‘,'-,':§_
. . 1504[E-7 L& &R 8 | 1 |E7 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050706
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 1520 E-31t&)§ﬁ 8 | 2 |E3CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050708
Hx665x0 25436|E-2. i 8 | 3 |E2CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050713

FACTORYMODEL | |} 6g5x0 63796|M3F AR S 8 | 4 |M3 SCREW 40117683
ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber , 2011 67447|Ms R H =Y | 8 | 5 |M5SCREW 40050786
73299(A R+ v + 8 | & |M4TORQUENUT 40050808

73434(M a0 ERT1d 8 | 7 |M4PHILLIPS SCREW 40050811

76141|R—IL A 2L 8 | 8 |BALLMETAL 40050910

& 76317|M3/R 4 v K%&$ 14 8 | 9 |M3PHILLIPS SCREW 40050962

e 76482|EES 8 | 10 |WASHER 40051006

IS 77053|M3/8 ¢ > K& 14 8 [ 11 |M3PHILLIPS SCREW 40051068

r CTE sias 77403[/5 4 > Kive e 8 | 12 |SCREW 40088448

1504 BS 81486|h 5 — 8 | 13 |COLLAR 40089114

) oo 835683 V) fE BN E#EAR 8 | 14 |FEED DIFFERENTIAL CONNECTING PLATE ASSY | 40117732

;‘\3 ~ 83560|3% V) SAHT#R 8 | 15 |FEED ADJUSTING PLATE 40117733

< O 602 o 835703 Y fEE Bt 8 | 16 |FEED WORKING ARM ASSY 40117734

83642| T 7 —1) — 8 | 17 |LOWER SHAFT PULLEY 40117796

83668|D F #EB11%& 8 | 18 |DF WORKING BODY 40117814

> 83671| D F Ex 4R 8 | 19 |DF BRACKET ASSY 40117816

88533 83686| TE#AZ % A 8 | 20 |LOWER SHAFT SUPPORT A 40117829

83704 83687| EF& Y A L 8 | 21 |VERTICAL FEED CAM 40117830

S 83688| E Tz h L 8 | 22 |VF ASSIST CAM 40117831

82417 g 83689|/K 2 Y h L 8 | 23 [HORIZONTAL FEED CAM 40117832

83704| T & 8 | 24 |LOWER SHAFT 40117842

- 83714|i% Y BEA L 8 | 25 |FEED ADJUSTING SCREW 40117849

« , = 2R 83716(313R Y /3% 8 | 26 |SPRING 40117851

;1 : 8525252 83717| % EES 8 | 27 |WAVED WASHER 40117852

gl L - e 83786|E > g | 28 [PIN 40117893

y ‘é%‘\» & 83793| F#hfmis # & )L 8 | 29 |LOWER SHAFT BUSHING 40117899

/,§ 23668 85247|# Z 4R 8 | 30 |SECURING PLATE 40089115

'\4';‘ 85252 EEES 8 | 31 |WASHER 40089125

' g 87050| &+ — 8 | 32 |BEVEL GEAR 40050935

b 88533(x T v s EY 8 | 33 |PIPEKNOCK PIN 40089069

85247 73434

77403X2

é




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS 5‘;% [E3 Pag NO. EAESD) JUKl,ﬁ:g
‘ . 1513|E4lE&hEm(I x EIFBAEYVT )| 9 | L |E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050707
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| ~ K Series 9 1520|E-31E o8 9 | 2 |E3CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050708
FACTORY MODEL Hx665x0 BMR(ZSTR R Ty r— 9 | 3 [THRUST WASHER 40117670
Hx685x0 39615|CS-31k &k 9 | 4 |CLIP-ON-WASHER 40057411

ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber , 2011 42359 iR FES 9 | 5 |CRINKLE WASHER 40050725
433N2|RSR R Ty — 9 | 6 |[THRUST WASHER 40050727

61224|Mas 4 > KR 9 | 7 |M4PHILLIPS SCREW 40050751

63805|FEES 9 | 8 |WASHER 40117684

64653|M3FR BRI D K 9 | 9 |M3SCREW 40050771

73363([ RS R R WL v — 9 | 10 [THRUST WASHER 40117693

73900|M 3 A R/NER S L=4 9 | 11 |M3 SCREW 40050814

77042|Mas A ¥ KRS L=8 9 | 12 M4 PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066

77053|M3/8 A ¥ KRS L= 9 | 13 [M3PHILLIPS SCREW 40051068

77057|M3/3 4 Ko 9 | 14 [M3PHILIPS SCREW 40059951

87067 80110|M3x4CP7 L k 9 | 15 |BOLT 40118985

=3 835683 U 1= BhE#E 1R 9 | 16 |FEED DIFFERENTIAL CONNECTING PLATE_ASSY | 40117732

) 4 835724k 9 | 17 |ROCKING ROD 40117736
= P T 83573(5% Y SREtHEA 9 | 18 |FEED ADJUSTING WHEEL A 40117737
77057 < % lie), 83574|z zE—4 —%¥ 9 | 19 [NT STM GEAR 40117738
ﬁ & 83575z Z IR 4R 9 | 20 [NEEDLE THROWING GEAR STOPPER 40117739
84145 83581| z Z E— 4 —E{t4R 9 | 21 [NT STM BASE ASSY 40117745
83582[5% Y £— 4 —H iR 9 | 22 |[FEED STM FIXING PLATE ASSY 40117746

2 MM 83584(% U S A 1 FiR 9 | 23 [FEED ADJUSTING GUIDE PLATE 40117748

83600| L E D BEuft 1R 9 | 24 |LED BRACKET 40117764

g%& 83623(3% U SAE A1 Nk 9 | 25 |FEED ADJUSTING GUIDE SHAFT 40117778

84147 83624[12 U sAEI ¥ v —A 9 | 26 |FEED REGULATOR GEAR A 40117779

83625(3% U SR ¥ v —B 9 | 27 |FEED REGULATOR GEAR B 40117780

61224 o124 83626|zz 1) vy £v—A 9 | 28 |NEEDLE THROWING GEAR A 40117781

83627|zz ) v ¥v—B 9 | 29 |NEEDLE THROWING GEAR B 40117782

83564 83630|FEIRFEL T v a 9 | 30 [LEAN CENTER SHAFT 40117785

ﬁ&{ 83676|M 4 Brft1a U 9 | 31 |M4 STAGE SCREW 40117821

) 1518 83692|% Y E—4 —F¥ 9 | 32 |FEED STM GEAR 40117835

W 5§ 83693 ) ST B 9 | 33 |FEED ADJUSTING WHEEL B 40117836

83693 83722(M 4 BitHa 9 | 34 [M4 STAGE SCREW 40117855

83725[8188 Y /3% 9 | 35 |SPRING 40117857

Y, 83726|EME/NT 9 | 36 |SPRING 40117858

83731[Ma IS5 S+ y b 9 | 37 |M4 NUT 40117863

83732|a— KA 4 FiR 9 | 38 |CORD GUIDE PLATE 40117864

84134|#HR Y PM/N—H R 9 | 39 |[ASSY NT LEAD WIRE 40117913

84145|L E DEFBB/N—H R 9 | 40 |ASSY LED LEAD WIRE 40117914

84147[32 Y PM/N—HR X 9 | 41 |ASSY FEED LEAD WIRE 40117915

85263|M3 =& L=8 9 | 42 |M3 SCREW 40117947

8552(zz - Y PE—%4 9 | 43 [ASSY STM 40117949

87067|LEDS ¥ FHRILF— 9 | 44 |LED LAMP HOLDER 40117957




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS E'q% T3 Page | NO. B4 (&) JUKI,;‘,'—,';§_
. : 37910[CS4LE A & 10 | 1 |CLIP-ON-WASHER 40117671
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 10 61225(M4/ 31 > R % 3 10 | 2 |M4PHILLIPS SCREW 40050752
FACTORY MODEL HX665x0 65826[3.0% v EL R L=8 10 | 3 |M3 TAPPING SCREW 40117687
Hx685x0 77041|2 =7 7 R+ — 10 | 4 |UNITY FASTENER 40051065

ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber . 2011 77042|M4/84 > KR L=8 10 | 5 |M4PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066
83564| A CEARR v & 10 | & |AC BOARD COVER 40117728

83587| S WER{t& (fBsim) 10 | 7 |SW BASE FOREIGN 40117751

83675| R R—H— 10 | 8 |SPACER 40117820

83679| R KH/— 10 | 9 |FREE ARM LOWER COVER | 40117824

83680|EHD F D £ 10 | 10 |DF LEVER 40117825

84120| A CEAR(100V - 120V) 10 | 11 |AC BOARD 100V-120V 40117905

61225X3 84130 84125| A C E4R(230V) 10 | 12 |AC BOARD 230V 40117909

61225X2 84120 (100V-120) 84130|C P U &4k 10 | 13 |ASSY CPU CIRCUIT BOARD | 40117912

0 8415248 —JIL (5 P) 10 | 14 |ASSY CONNECT LEAD WIRE | 40117918

~_ 8 84153|S ¥ w H n—R R (48) 10 | 15 |JACK LEAD WIRE 40117919

g8lse 875364 Ly k/x—Fk R (%) | 10 | 16 |INLET LEAD WIRE UL 40117969

87541 | BiESW 10 | 17 |POWER SW 40117970

875754 ~ Ly kox—% R (%) § 10 | 18 |INLET LEAD WIRE CE 40117972

88732|r—TILH S ss— 10 | 19 |CORD GUARD 40089099

£ ) <>
ﬁsme (120v)
87575 (230V)




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS I:II:II:I% A Page | NO. TEAESD) JUKIFE |
. : 2011.12.05 1520[E3E 11 | 1 [E3CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050708
BUYER'S MODEL NAWE| K Series 11 52147|—%—YM-45D230v | 11 | 2 [MOTOR 230V 40117927
cTory oDl | 66550 61222|Mar i1 > Ko 11 | 3 |M4PHILLIPS SCREW 40050750
HX6850 75274|MA1=y k%S L=10| 11 | 4 |M4PHILIPS SCREW 40089053

ORIGINAL [SSUE Octber 2011 TI041|3 =7 7 R+ — 11 | 5 |[UNITY FASTENER 40051065
77042M4/ 34 Y K% L8 | 11 | 6 |M4PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066

77396 % 513 11 | 7 |BLADE 40057563

TT614|E—5—2 5 v F 11 | 8 |GEAR CLUTCH 40088454

83576|E—%—J547 v+ | 11 | 9 |MOTOR BRACKET 40117740

83622|% 4 S VTR b 11 | 10 [TIMING BELT 40117777

aae 83638| EHRM iR 11 | 11 [FACE PLATE FIXING PLATE ASSY | 40117792

47514 (120V) , 83761 (@R 1LY 11 | 12 [FACE COVER SILK 40117874
s ss78 2~ 83792| <L B A Lt 4% 11 | 13 |BELT GUIDE 40117898
EB10 300 77042x2 87616|E—4— YM-450-5120v | 11 | 18 [MOTOR 120V 40117974

S 87237|M17— ) —(#A) 11 | 15 [MOTOR PULLY ASSY 40088556

\ 87261|MACP AL +(48) 11 | 16 [CPBOLT 40089194

87514| 5 > 2 (1200) 11 | 17 [TRANSFORMER 120V 40117966

2 aason \asess | g7519| 5 > 2 (230V) 11 | 18 [TRANSFORMER 230V 40117967

88B01|# 7 B L — L 11 | 19 [SEAL 40088542

84616 (120V)

87237

m\77396

77042 7 %\

83792

77041

83622




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS l:ﬁ':% T3 Page | NO. B () JUKI,%E
. ; 58004308 Y ES RS 72 | 1 [TAPPING SCREW 40050741
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 12 65826[30% v E A S Leg 12 | 2 |M3 TAPPING SCREW 40117687
cTory oDl | 66550 73000|M 3 7 <N S L=4 12 | 3 |M3SCREW 40050814
Hx685x0 763173/ A ¥ K3 S L=6 12 | 2 |M3PHILLIPS SCREW 40050962

ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber . 2011 7040| 7 T F 7w S — 12 | 5 [SPOOL PINDISC 40057557
770424734 ¥ B RS L=s 12 | & |M4PHILLIPS SCREW 40051066

83607 [ 452 R K & K30 12 | 7 [SHIFT BUTTON K30 MATERIAL | 40117769

8361|251 KV RoEH 12 | 8 [SLIDE VR 40117770

83612|v RE# R 12 | 9 [SLIDE VR CONNECT PART 40117771

836157 = 2 F LB D EA 12 | 10 |MANUAL REGULATION KNOB | 40117772

83616\ = 2 7 LIRS > 12 | 11 [MANUAL TRANSFER BUTTON | 40117773

83617|L C D H /31— 12 | 12 |LCD COVER 40117774

83610/ w2 8 v oK E 12 | 13 [BACK TUCK BUTTON 40117775

83640| EE 7/ \—% % 12 | 14 |FRONT PANEL SUPPORT PLATE | 40117800

83682| %890 /3 — 12 | 15 [SPOOL COVER MATERIAL 40117827

83683|% 1% 12 | 16 |SPOOL PIN 40117828

83698|R—xF L3 s#Es | 12 | 17 |ARM THREAD GUIDE 40117839

83703|% sz #E 8 12 | 18 |SPOOL PIN SHAFT 40117841

83730|[R—xF> o3 iE (M) | 12 | 10 |ASSY BASE TENSION 40117862

83737| s Wik \— 12 | 20 |DIFFUSION COVER 40117868

83750| EE H /\— (M) LY 12 | 21 |FRONT PANEL F SILK 40117872

83765| 22 — k2 kv A o] 12 | 22 |SS BUTTON SILK 40117878

83766| ) A= 2 KA S L 12 | 23 |REVERSE BUTTON SILK 40117879

83760 |4k 45K65S )L & 12 | 24 |PATTERN PANEL K65 SILK 40117882

83771 [{E 4t 4R K85 S L 7 12 | 25 |PATTERN PANEL K85 SILK 40117884

83773 | EERIRA & TK20S L5 12 | 26 |DIRECT BUTTON K20 SILK 40117886

837761 BERIR K & ~Ke5S L7 12 | 27 [FUNCTION BUTTON K85 SILK | 40117889

K85 83777\ "=z 7> 3 v hn—v] 12 | 28 |BASE TENSION COVER SILK | 40117890

s4124 84123| s WE#R (K20) 12 | 29 |SW BOARD K20 40117907

84124| SWELR (K85) 12 | 30 |SW BOARD K85 40117908

83617 84127|FN— R 2 (4) 12 | 31 [ASSY SWIVR CIRCUIT BOARD | 40117911

S 84161/88 > — F K 2 0 12 | 32 [INSULATION SEAT K20 40117921

837374 84162}4E8 > — F K 3 0 12 | 33 [INSULATION SEAT K30 40117922

sas07 ] @ 84163|4t S — F FrESW 12 | 34 |INSULATION SEAT 40117923

8416675 v ko —JIL (2815 12 | 35 |FLAT CABLE 40117925

Z 85074|M3% w 75 4 F% S L=12 | 12 | 36 |M3 TAPPING SCREW 40117943

87290|% < % v v T P40 12 | 37 [SPOOL CAP 40 40117963

83615X2

Z

83612X2J&4 % d
83619 %

83616

83615X2/




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS %% e Page [ NO. TEAED) JUKIG ]
. . 21925(E25- L B FR 13 | 1 |E25 CLIP-ON-WASHER 40050716
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| K Series 13 30816|WamBfF Y b 13 | 2 M4 'SQUARE NUT 40088398
A CTORY MODEL | FX665:0 61224|M4/ 34 & R & 13 | 3 |MéPHILLIPS SCREW 40050751
HX685x0 64360\ =L (SHEEH) 13 | 4 [TOOTHED WASHER 40050768

ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber 2011 65826(30% v E> A L8 13 | 5 |M3 TAPPING SCREW 40117687
73209|A RF K 13 | 6 M4 TORQUENUT 40050808

77085434 & K% (1=140] 13 | 7 |M4 PRILCIP SCREW 40051064

770024/ 34 S KA S L8 13 | 8 |MdPHILLIPS SCREW 40051066

83555|AC C B O XAk 13 | 9 |AUXILIARY BED 40117725

83556|ACC BOXE 13 | 10 [AUXILIARY BED COVER 40117726

83571(~ v Fitl 13 | 11 [BED REINFORCING PLATE | 40117735

83628 | = ER A L 13 | 12 [HEIGHT ADJUSTING SCREW | 40117783

83677| R — 2 13 | 13 [BED COVER 40117822

83681{ACC BOXE®E4 | 13 | 14 [AUXILIARY BED CLICK 40117826

83699| = L& 13 | 15 [RUBBER WASHER 40117840

83723|% < 1A 13 | 16 [HEIGHT ADJUSTING SPRING | 40117856

83735|%B=F v K> (4) | 13 | 17 [ASSY THREAD GUIDE BASE | 40117867

83760|HEH /A~ LY 13 | 18 [REAR PANEL SILK 40117873

83763| X1 v F 7/ \—(M)> L1 13 | 19 [POWER SWICH COVER F SILK | 40117876

83778|%EM&H/A—S L5 | 13 | 20 [THREAD GUIDE BASE SILK | 40117891

86379| % (62x14x1t) | 13 | 21 |WASHER 40089144

§7251| K E S % 13 | 22 [BW ADJUST BODY 40117961




BUYER'S MODEL NO. HZL-K85/K65 PAGE REVISION REMARKS .-5':% [E3 Page | NO. TEAES) JUKI,ﬁ:ﬁ__
' - 52146[/"— K 5/3—(#) 74 | 1 |HARD COVER SILK 40117892
BUYER'S MODEL NAME| ~ K Series 14 61699| £ =— L 4% 14 | 2 |POLYETHYLENE BAG 40057418
FACTORY MODEL FX665%0 B1711|E=— L% 14 | 3 [PLASTIC BAG 40050758
Hx685x0 62730|/8—2— K & — JLK65 14 | 4 [BAR CODE SEAL K65 40117673
ORIGINAL ISSUE Octber , 2011 62731|/8—a— K< —JLKs5 14 | 5 [BAR CODE SEAL K85 40117674
62765|E 7°JLNO. > — JLK85 14 | & [MODEL SEAL K65 40117678
G A 62766|E 7 JLNO. S — JLK85 14 | 7 [MODEL SEAL K85 40117679
_@ -5 = < 62767|/\—a— KL —)LKeskE| 14 | 8 |BAR CODE SEAL K65 UL 40117680
) ﬂ? as0as 62768|/A\—a— KL —)LKsskE| 14 | 9 |BAR CODE SEAL K85 UL 40117681

N T 63398|4 1 5 — 14 | 10 [SEWING MACHINE OIL A9102062BA0
/ / / \ 82047 82964 73021 |EiE 3 — K(UL) 14 | 11 |ELECTRIC POWER CORD UL 40117689
w129 [es128. [esaes. 75748 82971 73023|EB 3 — K(EV) 14 | 12 |ELECTRIC POWER CORD EU 40117690
82072 73024 | & 1 — K(BS) 14 | 13 [ELECTRIC POWER CORD BS 40117691
<> 73028| BB — K (hEM) 14 | 14 [ELECTRIC POWER CORD CH 40117692
(L V) 75748|8 34 14 | 15 [SCREW DRIVER 40050854
\ T @ 77066| =M 14 | 16 [QUILTING GUIDE 40118973
/ \ \ 83733 82959 77079 %)L FE 14 | 17 [DARNING & EMBROIDERY FOOT 40052013
/83734 /87289 \83398 82968 80824| R FO—ILE 14 | 18 |STYROFOAM PACKING LEFT 40117699
80825|X FO— LA 14 | 19 [STYROFOAM PACKING RIGHT 40117700
5 80826| X FO— LT 14 | 20 [STYROFOAM PACKING BOTTOM 40117701
4& N y‘f s 80827| 2 Fo—Lt 14 | 21 [STYROFOAM PACKING TOP 40117702
// Lren / < f@zﬁ 81495|2 ; £ n(—a— <.faﬁ)ig 14 | 22 [FooT CONgROLLER ASSY 40117706
/ . C o 82047|5:BA%E (- 75 -8 -4 14 | 23 |INSTRUCTION MANUAL C 40116223
/83798 £ 83796 [esror RSy Learos & 82959|DVD (#E54)NTSCH = 14 | 24 |INSTRUCTION DVD NTSC 40119569
/73024 (UK MALAYSIAONLY) | 82062|@®3EZ (kE) 14 | 25 |[WARRANTY CARD UL 40117715
73023(230V) 82963 |{RFE (Fi) 14 | 26 |WARRANTY CARD CE 40117716
73028 (CHINA ONLY) 82064 |{R:[E (HhE) 14 | 27 |WARRANTY CARD CH 40117717
! 73021 (120V) 82968|DV D (#@4) PALAF 14 | 28 |INSTRUCTION DVD PAL 40117720
\ 84010 82971|5:BA%E (% -{h- 7 - &) 14 | 29 |INSTRUCTION_MANUAL A 40116221
‘ : 82072|5:BAE (4% - 4L - 3% - #)| 14 | 30 [INSTRUCTION MANUAL B 40116222
52146 62765(K65 83729| B4t (48) #11#14 14 | 31 [NEEDLE SET 40117861
@t@ 83733 | B 1 45 14 | 32 [SUPPORT SPOOL PIN 40117865
\ 83734|%Bax v v T (1) 14 | 33 [SPOOL CAP S 40117866
\ 83794|BHIEZ LY 14 | 34 [BH FOOT SILK 40117900
83796|HLEAN YR 14 | 35 [ASSY OVERCASTING FOOT 40117901
83797| 754 > Kz 14 | 36 [ASSY BLINDSTITCH FOOT 40117902
83798| 7 7 R+ —Ex 14 | 37 [ZIPPER FOOT ASSY 40117903
83799| BB 2 & 14 | 38 [TRANSPARENT BUTTONEHOLE FOOT | 40117904
84890\ — F 2K 6 5 14 | 39 [COLOR CARTON K65 40117929
840021 A — K8 5 14 | 40 [COLOR CARTON K85 40117930
8490618 F h — k i@t A 14 | 41 [BROWN CARTON FOREIGN 40117934
’ 84919|3> km—5—% w3 14 | 42 |CONTROLLER CUSHION 40117936
| 84890(K65) | 8490 85128| 75 2R F w4 RE >~ 14 | 43 [BOBBIN 40088475
62767(K65/USA) | | 84002(ks5) 85365 —Ls 1) v 78— 14 | 44 [SEAM RIPPER/BRUSH 40051094
62768(K85/USA) / 87289|% I 7 ¥+ v T0325 14 | 45 [SPOOL CAP 325 40117962

\ 80826

/ 62730(K6E5)
62731(K85)




